Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

011 - Chilton County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/28/2024 10:51:16 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

Budget

$61,215,316.00
$1,000.00
$11,800,200.00
$82,500.00
$73,099,016.00

$41,249,520.97
$11,224,940.96
$7,813,128.28
$4,810,970.61
$3,285,534.24
$4,244,490.00
$0.00
$2,124,683.85
$74,753,268.91

$1,434,803.43
$2,996,361.84
($1,561,558.41)

($3,215,811.32)
$27,242,542.36
$24,026,731.04

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$69,513,495.38
$1,000.00
$15,383,414.20
$379,283.31
$85,277,192.89

$39,643,559.46
$10,603,482.11
$6,530,588.28
$4,652,865.68
$2,344,805.63
$2,864,443.36
$0.00
$2,181,863.73
$68,821,608.25

$2,052,183.98
$2,078,264.00
($26,080.02)

$16,429,504.62
$27,125,514.17
$43,555,018.79

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$8,298,179.38
$0.00
$3,583,214.20
$296,783.31
$12,178,176.89

$1,605,961.51
$621,458.85
$1,282,540.00
$158,104.93
$940,728.61
$1,380,046.64
$0.00
($57,179.88)
$5,931,660.66

$617,380.55
$918,097.84
$1,535,478.39

$19,645,315.94
($117,028.19)
$19,528,287.75

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$20,035,287.05
$4,102,037.20
$89,092.54
$24,226,416.79

$9,919,736.31
$1,584,871.27
$1,525,483.95
$8,392,445.56
$1,472,512.68
$0.00

$0.00
$3,911,536.62
$26,806,586.39

$3,038,431.84
$147,175.00
$2,891,256.84

$311,087.24
$7,313,061.93
$7,624,149.17

Actual

$0.00
$21,746,400.37
$3,948,319.49
$89,092.54
$25,783,812.40

$10,082,407.90
$1,523,856.35
$1,686,469.37
$9,638,217.40
$1,455,036.89
$0.00

$0.00
$3,252,650.84
$27,638,638.75

$2,332,857.73
$375,493.83
$1,957,363.90

$102,537.55
$7,299,944.36
$7,402,481.91

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$1,711,113.32
($153,717.71)
$0.00
$1,557,395.61

($162,671.59)
$61,014.92
($160,985.42)

($1,245,771.84)

$17,475.79
$0.00

$0.00
$658,885.78
($832,052.36)

($705,574.11)
($228,318.83)
($933,892.94)

($208,549.69)
($13,117.57)
($221,667.26)
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