## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

011 - Chilton County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPEC		L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$61,215,316.00	\$69,513,495.38	\$8,298,179.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,035,287.05	\$21,746,400.37	\$1,711,113.32
Local Sources	\$11,800,200.00	\$15,383,414.20	\$3,583,214.20	\$4,102,037.20	\$3,948,319.49	(\$153,717.71)
Other Sources	\$82,500.00	\$379,283.31	\$296,783.31	\$89,092.54	\$89,092.54	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$73,099,016.00	\$85,277,192.89	\$12,178,176.89	\$24,226,416.79	\$25,783,812.40	\$1,557,395.61
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$41,249,520.97	\$39,643,559.46	\$1,605,961.51	\$9,919,736.31	\$10,082,407.90	(\$162,671.59)
Instructional Support Services	\$11,224,940.96	\$10,603,482.11	\$621,458.85	\$1,584,871.27	\$1,523,856.35	\$61,014.92
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,813,128.28	\$6,530,588.28	\$1,282,540.00	\$1,525,483.95	\$1,686,469.37	(\$160,985.42)
Auxiliary Services	\$4,810,970.61	\$4,652,865.68	\$158,104.93	\$8,392,445.56	\$9,638,217.40	(\$1,245,771.84)
General Administrative Services	\$3,285,534.24	\$2,344,805.63	\$940,728.61	\$1,472,512.68	\$1,455,036.89	\$17,475.79
Special Revenue Outlay	\$4,244,490.00	\$2,864,443.36	\$1,380,046.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$2,124,683.85	\$2,181,863.73	(\$57,179.88)	\$3,911,536.62	\$3,252,650.84	\$658,885.78
Total Expenditures:	\$74,753,268.91	\$68,821,608.25	\$5,931,660.66	\$26,806,586.39	\$27,638,638.75	(\$832,052.36)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,434,803.43	\$2,052,183.98	\$617,380.55	\$3,038,431.84	\$2,332,857.73	(\$705,574.11)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,996,361.84	\$2,078,264.00	\$918,097.84	\$147,175.00	\$375,493.83	(\$228,318.83)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,561,558.41)	(\$26,080.02)	\$1,535,478.39	\$2,891,256.84	\$1,957,363.90	(\$933,892.94)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$3,215,811.32)	\$16,429,504.62	\$19,645,315.94	\$311,087.24	\$102,537.55	(\$208,549.69)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$27,242,542.36	\$27,125,514.17	(\$117,028.19)	\$7,313,061.93	\$7,299,944.36	(\$13,117.57)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$24,026,731.04	\$43,555,018.79	\$19,528,287.75	\$7,624,149.17	\$7,402,481.91	(\$221,667.26)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.